
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 426/2005 of 15 March 2005 imposing a provisional anti-
dumping duty on imports of certain finished polyester filament apparel fabrics originating in the People’s

Republic of China

(Official Journal of the European Union L 69 of 16 March 2005)

On page 31, in Article 1(2):

for:

‘Company Antidumping duty TARIC Additional code

Fuzhou Fuhua Textile & Printing Dyeing Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Fuzhou Ta Tung Textile Works Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Delicacy Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Far Eastern Industries (Shangai) Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Hongfeng Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Jieenda Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Mingyuan Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Shenda Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Yililong Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Yongsheng Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Hangzhou ZhenYa Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Huzhou Styly Jingcheng Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Nantong Teijin Co Ltd. 20,00% A617

Shaoxing Ancheng Cloth industrial Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Shaoxing County Jiade Weaving and Dyeing Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Shaoxing County Pengyue Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Shaoxing County Xingxin Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Shaoxing Yinuo Printing Dyeing Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Wujiang Longsheng Textile Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Wujiang Xiangshen Textile Dyeing Finishing Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Zheijang Tianyuan Textile printing and Dying Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Zhejiang Shaoxing Yongli Printing and Dyeing Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Zhejiang Xiangsheng Group Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Zhejiang Yonglong enterprises Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Zhuji Bolan Textile Industrial development Co. Ltd. 20,00% A617

Wujiang Canhua Import & Export Co. Ltd. 74,80% A618

Shaoxing County Huaxiang Textile Co. Ltd. 26,70% A619

EN27.4.2005 Official Journal of the European Union L 106/37



Company Antidumping duty TARIC Additional code

Shaoxing Ronghao Textiles Co. Ltd. 33,90% A620

Shaoxing County Quing Fang Cheng Textile import and
export Co. Ltd.

33,90% A621

Shaoxing Tianlong import and export Ltd. 63,40% A622

Hangzhou CaiHong Textile Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Fuen Textile Co Ltd. 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Jinsheng Textile Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Xiaonshan Phoenix Industry Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Zhengda Textile Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Shaoxing China Light & Textile Industrial City Somet
Textile Co. Ltd.

39,40% A623

Shaoxing County Fengyi Textile Printing and Dying Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Shaoxing Nanchi Textile Printing Dyeing Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Shaoxing Xinghui Textiles Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Shaoxing Yongda Textile Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Zhejiang Huagang Dyeing and Weaving Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Zheijang Golden time printing and Dying knitwear Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

Zheijang Golden tree SLK printing Dying and Sandwshing
Co. Ltd.

39,40% A623

Zheijang Shaoxiao Printing and Dying Co. Ltd. 39,40% A623

All other companies 85,30% A999’

read:

‘Company Antidumping duty TARIC Additional code

Far Eastern Industries (Shanghai) Ltd 20,00% A617

Fuzhou Fuhua Textile & Printing Dyeing Co., Ltd 20,00% A617

Fuzhou Ta-Tung Textile Works Co., Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou CaiHong Textile Co., Ltd 39,40% A623

Hangzhou De Licacy Textile Co., Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Fuen Textile Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Hongfeng Textile Co., Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Jieenda Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Jinsheng Textile Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Mingyuan Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Shenda Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

ENL 106/38 Official Journal of the European Union 27.4.2005



Company Antidumping duty TARIC Additional code

Hangzhou Xiaoshan Phoenix Industry Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Hangzhou Yililong Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Yongsheng Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Hangzhou Zhengda Textile Co., Ltd 39,40% A623

Hangzhou ZhenYa Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Huzhou Styly Jingcheng Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Nantong Teijin Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Shaoxing Ancheng Cloth industrial Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Shaoxing China Light & Textile Industrial City Somet
Textile Co., Ltd

39,40% A623

Shaoxing County Fengyi Textile Printing & Dyeing Co., Ltd 39,40% A623

Shaoxing County Huaxiang Textile Co., Ltd 26,70% A619

Shaoxing County Jiade Weaving and Dyeing Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Shaoxing County Pengyue Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Shaoxing County Qing Fang Cheng Textiles Imp. & Exp.
Co., Ltd

33,90% A621

Shaoxing County Xingxin Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Shaoxing Golden tree silk Printing Dyeing and Sandwashing
Co., Ltd

39,40% A623

Shaoxing Nanchi Textile Printing-Dyeing Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Shaoxing Ronghao Textiles Co., Ltd 33,90% A620

Shaoxing Tianlong Import and Export Ltd 63,40% A622

Shaoxing Xinghui Textile Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Shaoxing Yinuo Printing & Dyeing Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Shaoxing Yongda Textiles Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Wujiang Canhua Imp. & Exp. Co. Ltd 74,80% A618

Wujiang Longsheng Textile Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Wujiang Xiangsheng Textile Dyeing & Finishing Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Zhejiang Golden Time Printing and Dyeing knitwear Co.
Ltd

39,40% A623

Zhejiang Huagang Dyeing and Weaving Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Zhejiang Shaoxiao Printing and Dying Co. Ltd 39,40% A623

Zhejiang Shaoxing Yongli Printing and Dyeing Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Zhejiang Shaoxing Tianyuan Textile Printing and Dying Co.
Ltd

20,00% A617

EN27.4.2005 Official Journal of the European Union L 106/39



Company Antidumping duty TARIC Additional code

Zhejiang XiangSheng Group Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Zhejiang Yonglong Enterprises Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

Zhuji Bolan Textile Industrial Development Co. Ltd 20,00% A617

All other companies 85,30% A999’

Where applicable, the correct spelling of the company names, as set out above, should also apply throughout the text of
Regulation (EC) No 426/2005 wherever they appear, and namely under recitals 8b, 23, 28, 58 and 139.

ENL 106/40 Official Journal of the European Union 27.4.2005


